Spring Barley RL Sites - Harvest 2021

Yield Trials - Treated

LISTS AHDB

Trial ID
SB2021DV654T
SB2021EM663T
SB2021EN665T
SB2021ES664T
SB2021ES671T
SB2021HC667T
SB2021HE662T
SB2021HM657T
SB2021KW672T
SB2021MR660T
SB2021MR661T
SB2021NI669T
SB2021SA653T
SB2021SA656T
SB2021SA658T
SB2021SA670T
SB2021SY652T
SB2021TF651T
SB2021TF655T
SB2021TF668T
SB2021TL666T
SB2021WS659T

Yield Trials - Untreated

SB2021DV654U
SB2021EN665U
SB2021ES671U
SB2021HE662U
SB2021HM657U
SB2021NI669U
SB2021SA656U
SB2021TF655U

Town
West Charleton
Adisham
ltchen Abbas
Pert
East Saltoun
Edgmond
Callow
Wintringham
Fulbourn
Morley
Fakenham
Crossnacreevy
Coaltown of Balgonie
Longnewton
Gateside
Hill of Fearn
Baumber
Sandend
Luthermuir
Arbroath
Sworton Heath
Hyndford Bridge

West Charleton
ltchen Abbas
East Saltoun
Callow
Wintringham
Crossnacreevy
Longnewton
Luthermuir

Devon

Kent

Hampshire
Perth and Kinross
East Lothian
Shropshire
Herefordshire
North Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Norfolk

Norfolk

Down

Fife

Scottish Borders
Perth and Kinross
Highland
Lincolnshire
Banffshire
Aberdeenshire
Angus

Cheshire
Lanarkshire

Devon
Hampshire

East Lothian
Herefordshire
North Yorkshire
Down

Scottish Borders
Aberdeenshire

Sowing Date
01/03/2021
09/03/2021
17/03/2021
25/03/2021
22/03/2021
16/03/2021
21/03/2021
03/03/2021
05/03/2021
26/03/2021
24/03/2021
13/04/2021
22/03/2021
24/03/2021
22/03/2021
03/04/2021
24/03/2021
24/03/2021
02/04/2021
03/04/2021
19/03/2021
24/03/2021

01/03/2021
17/03/2021
22/03/2021
21/03/2021
03/03/2021
13/04/2021
24/03/2021
02/04/2021

West
East

West
North
North
West
West
East

East

East

East

West
North
North
North
North
East

North
North
North
West
West

West
West
North
West
East

West
North
North

Region

Updated 12/05/2021
Previous Crop Soil Type
W-wheat D-silt
W-wheat Medium
S-bean Medium
W-wheat Medium
S-barley Medium
Potato L-sand
Linseed D-silt
W-oat Shallow
S-beet Medium
S-beet Medium
S-beet Medium
Grass Medium
W-oat L-sand
W-wheat L-sand
Potato L-sand
W-wheat L-sand
W-wheat Medium
W-wheat L-sand
S-barley Medium
Potato Medium
W-wheat L-sand
W-barley Medium
W-wheat D-silt
S-bean Medium
S-barley Medium
Linseed D-silt
W-oat Shallow
Grass Medium
W-wheat L-sand
S-barley Medium

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB
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