## RECOMMENDEDLISTS AHDB

## Spring Barley RL Sites - Harvest 2021

Yield Trials - Treated					Updated	12/05/2021
Trial ID	Town	County	Sowing Date	Region	<b>Previous Crop</b>	Soil Type
SB2021DV654T	West Charleton	Devon	01/03/2021	West	W-wheat	D-silt
SB2021EM663T	Adisham	Kent	09/03/2021	East	W-wheat	Medium
SB2021EN665T	Itchen Abbas	Hampshire	17/03/2021	West	S-bean	Medium
SB2021ES664T	Pert	Perth and Kinross	25/03/2021	North	W-wheat	Medium
SB2021ES671T	East Saltoun	East Lothian	22/03/2021	North	S-barley	Medium
SB2021HC667T	Edgmond	Shropshire	16/03/2021	West	Potato	L-sand
SB2021HE662T	Callow	Herefordshire	21/03/2021	West	Linseed	D-silt
SB2021HM657T	Wintringham	North Yorkshire	03/03/2021	East	W-oat	Shallow
SB2021KW672T	Fulbourn	Cambridgeshire	05/03/2021	East	S-beet	Medium
SB2021MR660T	Morley	Norfolk	26/03/2021	East	S-beet	Medium
SB2021MR661T	Fakenham	Norfolk	24/03/2021	East	S-beet	Medium
SB2021NI669T	Crossnacreevy	Down	13/04/2021	West	Grass	Medium
SB2021SA653T	Coaltown of Balgonie	Fife	22/03/2021	North	W-oat	L-sand
SB2021SA656T	Longnewton	Scottish Borders	24/03/2021	North	W-wheat	L-sand
SB2021SA658T	Gateside	Perth and Kinross	22/03/2021	North	Potato	L-sand
SB2021SA670T	Hill of Fearn	Highland	03/04/2021	North	W-wheat	L-sand
SB2021SY652T	Baumber	Lincolnshire	24/03/2021	East	W-wheat	Medium
SB2021TF651T	Sandend	Banffshire	24/03/2021	North	W-wheat	L-sand
SB2021TF655T	Luthermuir	Aberdeenshire	02/04/2021	North	S-barley	Medium
SB2021TF668T	Arbroath	Angus	03/04/2021	North	Potato	Medium
SB2021TL666T	Sworton Heath	Cheshire	19/03/2021	West	W-wheat	L-sand
SB2021WS659T	Hyndford Bridge	Lanarkshire	24/03/2021	West	W-barley	Medium
Yield Tria	ls - Untreated					
SB2021DV654U	West Charleton	Devon	01/03/2021	West	W-wheat	D-silt
SB2021EN665U	Itchen Abbas	Hampshire	17/03/2021	West	S-bean	Medium
SB2021ES671U	East Saltoun	East Lothian	22/03/2021	North	S-barley	Medium
SB2021HE662U	Callow	Herefordshire	21/03/2021	West	Linseed	D-silt
SB2021HM657U	Wintringham	North Yorkshire	03/03/2021	East	W-oat	Shallow
SB2021NI669U	Crossnacreevy	Down	13/04/2021	West	Grass	Medium
SB2021SA656U	Longnewton	Scottish Borders	24/03/2021	North	W-wheat	L-sand
SB2021TF655U	Luthermuir	Aberdeenshire	02/04/2021	North	S-barley	Medium

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly as indirectly in religion to information and onlines contained in or omitted from this document. or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document.

© Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2021. All rights reserved.